

Department: Animal Control	
Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
Sale of Cats & Dogs	\$15
Neuter Deposits Feline	\$125
Spay Deposits Feline	\$150
Neuter Deposits Canine - Under 50lbs	\$130
Neuter Deposits Canine - 51-80lbs	\$135
Neuter Deposits Canine - 81-100lbs	\$165
Neuter Deposits Canine - 101lbs & up	\$190
Spay Deposits Canine - 0-40lbs	\$150
Spay Deposits Canine - 41-80lbs	\$160
Spay Deposits Canine - 81-100lbs	\$190
Spay Deposits Canine - 101lbs & up	\$220
Animal Control Fees - Pick Up Fee	\$20
Animal Control Fees - Transportation Fee	\$20
Animal Control Fee-Rabies Vac	\$30
Animal Control - Board Canine	\$10
Animal Control Fees-Board Canine Extra Days	\$20
Animal Control - Board Feline	\$3
Animal Control - Board Feline Extra Days	\$6
Outside Fees Feline FVRCP Vac	\$25
Outside Fees Canine DHPP Vac	\$30
Outside Fees Rabies Vac	\$25
Outside Fees Microchip	\$35
Outside Fees 4DX Test	\$60
Outside Fee Flea Control	\$15
Outside Fees - FELV/FIV Test	\$60
Outside Fees - Worming	\$10
Outside Fees - HeartGuard 0-25 lbs	\$32
Outside Fees - HeartGuard 26-50 lbs	\$35
Outside Fees - HeartGuard 51-100 lbs	\$37
Outside Fees - Revolution Feline 0-5lbs	\$23
Outside Fees - Revolution Feline 5.1-15lbs	\$32
Outside Fees - Revolution Feline 15.1-22lbs	\$35
Outside Fees - Fecal Test	\$55
Rabbit Neuter	\$150
Rabbit Spay	\$150
Fowl Registration Fee	\$10
Late Fee for Fowl Registration	\$20

Department: Board of Health	
Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
Body Piercing - Tattoo Artist	\$100
Body Piercing - Tattoo Establishment	\$200
Body Art Apprentice	\$100
Burial Permits	\$25
Disposal Works Permit Commercial New	\$500
Disposal Works Permit Commercial Repair	\$500
Disposal Works Permit Residential Repair	\$200
Disposal Works Permit Residential New	\$350
Septic - Trash Haulers Per Vehicle	\$100
Registered Engineers/Registered Sanitarians	\$100
Food Service 0-19 Seats	\$250
Food Service 20-99 Seats	\$325
Food Service 100-199 Seats	\$425
Food Service 200 + Seats	\$500
Health Clubs and Spa	\$100
Pasteurizing Permit	\$25
Well Permit Installation / Repair	\$125
License for Inn Holder	\$200
License for killing horses or other animals	\$10
License for mobile home parks, motels, hotels, etc.	\$150
License for places of pupils lodging	\$50
License for Vehicle for Sale of Food - Yr Round	\$100
Milk Inspection	\$10
Piggery	\$50
Recreational Camps	\$200
Recreation Parks & Campgrounds	\$25
Percolation Residential Repair	\$200
Percolation Commercial Repair	\$350
Percolation Residential/Commercial New	\$400
Retail Food Establishment over 15,000 sq. ft.	\$500
Retail Food Establishment 2,500 - 5,000 sq. ft.	\$200
Retail Food Establishment 5,001 - 15,000 sq. ft.	\$250
Retail Food Establishment up to 2500 sq. ft.	\$100
Food Establishment Reinspection(s) Fee	\$50
Sandblasting Permit	\$25
Septic Installer License + Exam	\$200
Septic Installer License Renewal	\$100
Stable License	\$40
Subdivision Review	\$75.00 + \$15.00/Lot

Swimming Pool, Public Bath, Hot Tub and Spas	\$150
Tanning Salon	\$125
Tattoo Artist	\$100
Tattoo Establishment	\$200
Temporary Privies / Chemical Toilet	\$10
Septage Transport License Per Vehicle	\$100
Well Destruction Permit	\$50
Sharps Containers	\$9
Business Dumpster	\$50
Residential Dumpster	\$100
Temporary Dumpster (30 Day Rolloff)	\$25
Soft Serve Ice Cream (Additional Fee)	\$50
Day Care Snacks	\$100
Temporary Food (1Day)	\$50
HACCP Plan Review	\$250
Application Resubmitted Fee	\$25
Funeral Home	\$250
Residential Kitchen	\$100
Dbox/Pumps Residential	\$100
Dbox/Pumps Commercial	\$200
Additional Water Table Reading	\$100
Plan Resubmitted	\$25
Variance Request (Not Local Upgrade Approval)	\$125
Shared Septic System (Additional Fee)	\$500
Marijuana Establishment	\$2,000
Tobacco	\$200
Business License Late Submittal Fee	\$50

Department: Board of Selectmen	
Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
All Alcohol Club License	\$1,250
All Alcohol Inn Holder	\$2,500
All Alcohol Restaurant	\$2,500
Amendment to Existing Liquor License	\$100
Wine and Malt Restaurant	\$1,500
All Alcohol Package Store	\$2,000
Wine and Malt Package Store	\$1,250
Liquor License Transfer	\$100
Liquor License Change of Manager	\$100
Liquor License - One Day	\$50
Underground Storage Application Fee	\$50
Amusement Facility	\$150
Theater	\$300
Miniature Golf/Go-Kart	\$495
Music (Indoor and/or Outdoor)	\$100
Pawnbrokers	\$100
Automatic Amusement Device (per machine)	\$100
Fortune Tellers/Tarot Card/Palm Reading	\$50
Antiques and Second Hand	\$50
Motor Vehicle (Class I, II, III)	\$150
Sunday Entertainment	\$150
Pole Location/Relocation	\$50
Annual Mobile Food Cart permit	\$150
Special Event Permit	\$50
Earth Import	\$75
Earth Export	\$75
Common Victualler License	\$100
Above Ground Gas Storage	\$50
Late Fee for Renewal of License	\$50
Auto Repair Shops	\$50
Department: Collector	
Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
Municipal Lien Certificate-Residential (1-3 family home)	\$50
Municipal Lien Certificate-Residential (4 or more family home)	\$100
Municipal Lien Certificate-Commercial, Industry, Public Utility	\$150
Municipal Lien Certificate-Farms, Forest, etc.	\$50

Department: Conservation	
Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
Request for Determination of Applicability	\$200
Category 1 a.) through g.)	\$250
Category 2 a.) through k.)	\$300
Category 3 a.) through e.)	\$450
Category 4 a.) through j.)	\$1,500
Category 5 a.) (\$200 min; \$1,500 max)	\$2/ linear ft
Category 6 a.) & b.)	\$2/ linear ft
Category 7 a.)	Varies by Category
Category 8 a.)	\$100
Category 9 a.) & b.)	\$100
Category 10 a.)	\$2/ linear ft
Category 11 (reinspection fee)	\$40
Department: Human Services	
Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
Fitness Class Fee (Non-Resident)	\$2
Department: Parks & Recreation	
Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
League Fees	
Cole Street Concession Stand League - Per Year (Regular Season)	\$300
Water Lane Concession Stand League - Per Year (Regular Season)	\$400
Cole Street Concession Stand Tournament - Per Day (League, Resident, Non-Resident)	\$300
Water Lane Concession Stand Tournament - Per Day (League, Resident, Non-Resident)	\$400
Utility Shed use (per shed per season)	\$125
Key Deposit - Per Year (may also be a non-league fee depending on circumstance)	\$200
Key Replacement - Per Incident (may also be a non-league fee depending on circumstances)	\$300
League Player Fee - Per Player	\$3
League and Non-League Fees	
Any Restroom	\$225
Any Restroom (Per Day) Tournament (league/resident/non-resident)	\$350

Non-League Fees	
Cole Street Softball Field Rentals - Per Day/Per Field (#1, #2, #3) (2hr min)	\$50/hr or \$200/day (6hrs)
Cole Street All Upper Soccer Fields and Soccer/Lacrosse Field - Per Day/Per Field (#4, #5) (2hr min)	\$50/hr or \$500/day (6hrs)
Cole Street Only Soccer/Lacrosse Field - Per Day/Per Field (#6) (2hr min)	\$50/hr or \$200/day (6hrs)
Pleasant Street Field - Per Day (2hr min)	\$25/hr or \$80/day (6hrs)
North School Baseball Field - Per Day/Per Field (#1, #2, #3) (2hr min)	\$50/hr or \$200/day (6hrs)
North School Softball Field - Per Day (#4) (2hr min)	\$50/hr or \$200/day (6hrs)
North School Outer Fields - Per Day/Per Field (#5, #6, #7) (2hr min)	\$50/hr or \$200/day (6hrs)
Water Lane Any Baseball/Softball - Per Day/Per Field (2hr min)	\$50/hr or \$200/day (6hrs)
Water Lane Large Open Field - Per Day (2hr min)	\$25/hr or \$175/day (6hrs)
Water Lane Small Open Field - Per Day (2hr min)	\$50/hr or \$175/day (6hrs)
Water Lane Lights - Per Day	\$40
Water Lane #3 90' diamond (2hr min)	\$75/hr or \$225/day (6hrs)

Department: Planning	
Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
Approval Not Required Application (\$100.00/lot)	\$200 min
Preliminary Plan	\$500
Definitive Plan w/Preliminary Plan (+\$250.00/lot)	\$500
Definitive Plan w/o Preliminary Plan (+\$250.00/lot)	\$1,000
Definitive Plan Modification (+\$50/lot)	\$125
Plan Copies	\$7 per plan
Oversized Plan Copies	\$10
Surety Reduction	\$250
Site Plan Review	See below
a. Changes of use with no construction (\$2/parking space)	\$25 min. / \$2 per parking space
b. Changes of use with change to development standards or new construction less than 5,000 sf	\$250
c. New construction 5,000 sf to 20,000 sf	\$500
d. New construction 20,000 sf to 50,000 sf	\$1,000
e. New Construction 50,000 sf or more	\$1,500
f. Uses not requiring an enclosed building or parking (including but not limited to Cellular Communications Facilities and Large Scale Solar Photovoltaic Facilities)	\$1,000
Bound copy of the Rules and Regulations Governing the Subdiviosn of Land in the Town of Seekonk	\$20
Department: Police	
Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
License & Permits (Solicitors, Hawker & Peddler)	\$62
Parking Fines	varies
License to Carry (LTC)	\$100
LTC - Officer from Outside Agency	\$25
Firearms Identification Card - Restricted	\$25
Firearms Identification Card - Restricted Renewal	\$0
Firearms Identification Card	\$100
Firearms Identification Card - Juvenile	\$25
Firearms License to Sell Ammunition	\$100
Firearms License to sell/rent/lease Firearms	\$100
False Alarm Fee- 5th, 6th and 7th offense	\$25
False Alarm Fee- each Subsequent offense-calendar yr	\$50
False Alarm Fee- Reinstatement Fee	\$50
Bike Registration	\$2.50
Criminal History Check - Civil Fingerprinting	\$100
Police Detail Administrative Fees	10% of detail

Department: Department of Public Works	
Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
Annual Trash Fee	\$315.00
Large Trash Bags	\$1.48
Small Trash Bags	\$0.91
Bulky Waste Stickers	\$10.00
Appliance Stickers	\$16.00
Bulky Waste Passes (One Time Usage)	\$30.00
Bulky Waste Passes (Three Visits)	\$90.00
Mattress Collection and Recycling Fee	\$65
Right-of-Way Opening Permit	\$100
Curb Cut Permit	\$100
Road Opening Permit-Bond or certified check	\$5,000
Storm Drain System-Special Connection Permit	\$100
Trench Permits MGL 82A-520 CMR 7.00+ 14.00	\$50
Department: Tax Assessor	
Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
Computer Printouts	\$0.05
Custom Electronic Reports	\$35
Abutters List	\$25
Non-Computerized Records/Research	Hourly Rate of the lowest paid employee in the Dept.
Map 24x36	\$7
Map 30x40	\$10
Recorded Meeting (not charged for digital copies)	\$10
Department: Town Clerk	
Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
Marriage Licenses	\$30
Vital Records (Marriage, Birth, Death)	\$15
Amendment to Vital Record	\$25
Register Home Birth (includes 1 certified copy)	\$50
Raffle Permits	\$10
Street Listing book	\$25
Printed Voter List	\$5
Yard Sale Permits	\$5
By-law Violations	Varies
Copies	\$0.05
Cemetery Lots - Residents	\$600
Perpetual Care for Cemetery - Residents	\$300
Cemetery Lots - Non-Residents	\$800

Perpetual Care for Cemetery - Non-Residents	\$500
Business Certificates (D/B/A)	\$25
Dog Licenses-spayed or neutered	\$10
Dog Licenses-not spayed or neutered	\$20
Late penalty for a dog license renewal after May 31 of each year	\$25
Duplicate dog tag	\$1
Kennel license for (4) or fewer dogs	\$30
Kennel license for more than (4) dogs but no more than (10) dogs	\$50
Kennel License for more than (10 dogs)	\$100
Certificate of Registration (FP-5) expires April 30th	\$50
Department: Zoning Board of Appeals	
Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
ZBA Application Fee	\$350
Plan Copies	\$7 per plan
Oversized Plan Copies	\$10

Department: Building FY 26**Fee Description**

Residential Building	FY 26 Amount
New Dwelling or Additions (150 sq ft or over)	\$1,000 Min (\$0.45 per sq ft, includes all levels)
Finished Basement or Additions under 150 sq ft	\$500 Min (\$0.45 per sq ft, includes all levels)
Demolition of Accessory Buildings ONLY (over 120sf)	\$75
Demolition of Dwellings ONLY	\$125 per floor/story
Move Buildings	\$225 (plus new construction fee @ new location)
Alterations/Remodeling/Repair/Siding/Windows/Misc	\$75 min (\$8.50 per thousand in value) Renovation over 50% calculated as new construction
Decks & open porches	\$75 min (or \$0.45 per sq ft)
Above Ground swimming pool	\$65
In-Ground Swimming Pool	\$125
Tent or other temporary structure (120 sf & over)	\$65
Shed (over 200 sf)	(\$0.45 per sq ft)
Detached Garage (over 200 sq ft)	\$75 min (\$0.45 per sq ft)
Strip & Reroof	\$75 min (\$8.50 per thousand in value)
Fence Permit OVER 6 feet	\$52
Re-Inspection Fee (Failed / incomplete / no access)	\$65 per inspection
Requested Site Inspection	\$50
Replace Permit Card	\$50
Permit Renewal	\$35
Certificate of Occupancy	\$125

Commercial Building

Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
New Construction	\$250 min (\$0.55 per sq ft)
Antenna, Towers, Scale Platforms & Telecommunications	\$450 min (\$20 per \$1000 value)
Telecommunications & Antenna swapping	\$350 min (\$300 per antenna)
Retaining walls (over 4 ft)	\$250
Alterations/Remodeling/Repair/Siding/Windows/Misc	\$150 min (\$20 per \$1000 value)
Replace / Reface Existing Signs	\$150 min (\$3.50 per sq ft)
New Signs, Pylon-Free standing/Wall Signs	\$150 min (\$3.50 per sq ft)
Temporary Sign	\$35
Tent / Temporary Structure over 120 sq ft (30 day max)	\$150
Demo of Buildings Over 1000 sf	\$450 min or \$0.20 per sq ft
Demo of Buildings Under 1000 sf	\$125
Re-inspection	\$75
Permit Renewal	\$35
Replace Permit Card	\$50
Certificate of Occupancy	\$125

Residential Electrical Fee Schedule

Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
Application / Processing Fee	\$45
New Dwelling with Overhead Service	\$200
New Dwelling with Underground Service	\$275
Service Change & Upgrades	\$100
Temporary Service or Reconnect of existing Service	\$65
Renovation / Alterations / Repairs to existing	\$75 Renovation over 50% calculated as new construction
Above Ground swimming pool	\$75
In-Ground Swimming Pool	\$100
Low Voltage (Fire Alarm, Telephone, Data Communication)	\$45
Solar Panels	\$10 per panel
Re-Inspection (Incomplete work, no access)	\$50
Inspection Fee (Additional or requested)	\$50
Applications not specifically indicated	\$75

Commercial Electrical Fee Schedule

Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
Application / Processing Fee	\$45
Annual Maintenance (Maximum \$5,000 value one building)	\$250 (includes 6 inspections max)
New Construction/Remodel w/ overhead service	\$150 min (plus \$8.50 per \$1000 over \$3,000)
New Construction w/underground Service first \$3,000-includes HVAC, Well	\$225 min (plus \$8.50 per \$1000 over \$3,000)
Temporary Service or Reconnect of existing Service	\$150
Electrical Service Changes	\$85
Service Changes 400 AMP or greater	\$125
Circus, Fair, Carnival	\$150
-plus each ride & vendor	\$20 per ride / vendor
Low Voltage (Alarm, Telephone, Data Communication)	\$85 min (\$8.50 per \$1000.00 over \$3000.00)
Fire Alarm Systems	\$100
Solar System	\$10 per panel
Request Site Inspection	\$50
Applications not specifically indicated	\$100
Re-Inspection Fee & Request site inspection	\$50

Plumbing Fee Schedule	
Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
Application Fee to be added to all fees below	\$45
Residential Per Fixture	\$16
Commerical Per Fixture	\$22
Re-Inspection (failed, incomplete work, no access)	\$50
Request Site Inspection	\$50
Gas Fee Schedule	
Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
Application fee to be added to all fees below	\$45
Residential Per Fixture	\$25
Commerical Per Fixture	\$25
Request Site Inspection	\$50
Re-inspection fee	\$50
Mechanical Fee Schedule	
Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
Application Fee	\$45
Per Unit	\$65
Re-Inspection (failed, incomplete work, no access)	\$50
Request Site Inspection	\$50
Miscellaneous Fees	
Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
Zoning Determinations	\$35
Certificate of Inspections	\$75
3% Surcharge Fee for Online Permitting	3%
Weights & Measures	
Less than 10lbs.	\$10
10lbs.- 100lbs.	\$20
100lbs. - 1000lbs.	\$35
1000lbs. - 5000lbs.	\$40
5000lbs. - 10,000lbs.	\$55
more than 10,000lbs.	\$150
Gas pumps	\$35
Adjusting Pumps and Scales	\$5
Reverse Vending	\$10
Scale X/capacity of 10,000lbs	\$100

Scale X/capacity of 5-10,000lbs	\$55
Scale X/capacity of 5-5,000lbs	\$40
Scale X/capacity of 100-1,000lbs	\$25
Scale X/capacity of 10-100lbs	\$12
1 gallon and measure on pumps	\$10
All weights and other measures	\$5

Administration Fee Schedule

Fee Description	FY 26 Amount
Starting work without permit	Fee Doubles
Buildable Lot / Zoning Determination Letter or Statement of facts letter	\$35
Document Copy 24x36 (per page)	\$7
Document Copy 30x40 (per page)	\$10
Document Copy 8.5x11 (per page)	\$0.05
Research which requires an excess of 1/2 hour of time with or without photocopying (per hour)	\$35
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy	\$35
Certificate of Occupancy	\$125
Certificate of Inspection / Re-Inspection	\$75
Duplicate Certificates / Permits	\$35
Change of Use & Certificate of Occupancy	\$125
Administrative Hard Copy Application Fee	\$20

Department: Fire Department		
Fee Description	FY 26 Permit Fee	FY 26 Inspection Fee
Smoke & Carbon Monoxide Detectors (Sale or transfer)		
Certificate of Compliance (1 Family)		\$50
Certificate of Compliance (2 Family)		\$100
Certificate of Compliance (3-5 Family)		\$150
Certificate of Compliance (6 units & more) (no max. fee)		\$50 per unit
Re-inspection (1 Family)		\$50
Re-inspection (2 Family)		\$100
Re-inspection (3-5 Family)		\$150
Re-inspection (6 units or more) (no max. fee)		\$50 per unit
Plan Review		
Sprinkler System	\$100	
Fire Alarm Systems	\$100	
Hood Suppression	\$100	
Residential Building Plan Review (1 & 2 Family) (< 5,000 Sq. Ft)	\$100	
Residential Building Plan Review (Multi-Family) (> 5,000 Sq. Ft)	\$200	
Commercial Building Plan Review / Inspection (< 2,000 Sq. Ft.)		\$100
Commercial Building Plan Review / Inspection (< 4,000 Sq. Ft.)		\$200
Commercial Building Plan Review / Inspection (< 6,000 Sq. Ft.)		\$300
Commercial Building Plan Review / Inspection (< 8,000 Sq. Ft.)		\$400
Commercial Building Plan Review / Inspection (< 10,000 Sq. Ft.)		\$500
Commercial Building Plan Review / Inspection (< 12,000 Sq. Ft.)		\$600
Commercial Building Plan Review / Inspection (< 14,000 Sq. Ft.)		\$700
Commercial Building Plan Review / Inspection (< 16,000 Sq. Ft.)		\$800
Commercial Building Plan Review / Inspection (< 18,000 Sq. Ft.)		\$900
Commercial Building Plan Review / Inspection (> 18,000 Sq. Ft.)		\$1,000

Fire Alarm Systems		
Install/Modify Residential Fire Alarm System (1 & 2 Family)	\$50 per unit	\$50 per unit
Install/Modify Residential Fire Alarm System (Multi-Family)	\$50 per unit	\$50 per unit
Install Commercial Fire Alarm System	\$50	\$0.05/sq. ft (min. \$100)
Modify Existing Commercial Fire Alarm System	\$50	\$50 plus \$3 Device
Master Box Annual Monitoring & Maintence	\$250	
Malfunctioning Fire Alarm Systems (3rd response in 30 days)	\$100	
Solar Panel-Radio Alarm Box	\$50	\$50
Fire Sprinkler Systems & Other Fixed Fire Protection Systems		
Install/Modify Residential Sprinkler System (1 & 2 Family) 13D	\$50	\$50 per unit
Install/Modify Residential Sprinkler System (Multi-Family) 13R	\$50	\$50 per unit
Install/Major Modifications Commercial Sprinkler System (20 heads or more)	\$50	\$0.05/sq. ft (min. \$100)
Modify Commercial Sprinkler System (under 20 heads)	\$50	\$50 plus \$3 Device
Install/Major Modifications to Fixed Fire Protection System	\$50	\$0.05/sq. ft (min. \$100)
Modify Fixed Fire Protection System	\$50	\$50 plus \$3 Device
Install Commercial Hood Suppression System	\$50	\$50
Fuel Suppression System	\$50	\$50
Propane		
Install Propane < 500 gallons	\$50	\$50
Install Propane (500 - 1,000 gallons)	\$100	\$50
Install Propane (> 1,000 gallons)	\$200	\$50
Annual Permit to Store & Maintain Propane (Residential) Exp August 30th	\$50	
Annual Permit to Store & Maintain Propane (Commercial) Exp August 30th	\$50	

Storage Tanks & Containers		
Install Underground Storage Tank (UST)	\$50 per tank	\$100 per tank
Remove Underground Storage Tank (UST)	\$50 per tank	\$100 per tank
Install Aboveground Tank(s) up to 550 gals (aggregate amount up to 2 Tanks like hazards)	\$50	\$50
Install Aboveground Tank(s) 551 gals - 1,320 gals	\$50 per tank	\$50
Install Aboveground Tank(s) 1321 gals - 9,999 gals	\$100 per tank	\$50
Install Aboveground Tank(s) 10,000 gals and more	\$200 per tank	\$50
Remove Aboveground Tank(s) up to 550 gals (aggregate amount up to 2 Tanks like hazards)	\$50	\$50
Remove Aboveground Tank(s) 551 gals - 1320 gals	\$100 per tank	\$50
Remove Aboveground Tank(s) 1321 gals - 9,999 gals	\$100 per tank	\$50
Remove Aboveground Tank(s) 10,000 gals and more	\$100 per tank	\$50
Annual Storage Tank Registration Reports (FP 290)	\$50 per tank / Annual	
Permit to Maintain Storage Facility (FP-290 part 3) expire April 30	\$50	
Facility Inspections		
Quarterly Inspections (e.g., Nursing Homes, Day Care, Clinics, Elderly Housing, Schools, Nursing Homes & Group Homes)		\$150 / Qtr
Quarterly Inspections High Risk Facilities (e.g., Hospitals)		\$500 / Qtr
Annual Inspections (Residential multi-unit)		\$250/bldg
Annual Inspections (Commercial, Industrial & Retail) (up to 5,000 sq. ft.)		\$50
Annual Inspections (Commercial, Industrial & Retail) (5,001 sq. ft. - 25,000 sq. ft.)		\$150
Annual Inspections (Commercial, Industrial & Retail) (over 25,000 sq. ft.)		\$250

Flammable / Combustible Materials & Hazardous Materials Permits		
Storage of Flammable & Combustible Liquids, Gases, or Solids Permit (annual)	\$50 per Location	
Storage of Combustible Materials (over 2,500 c.f.) Permit (annual)	\$50	
Storage of Black Powder or Ammunition Permit	\$50	
Hazardous Operations / Processing Permit (annual)	\$50	
Storage of Hazardous Materials Permit (annual)	\$50	
Supervised Display of Fire Works **	\$50	
Biennial Inspection of Tank Truck	\$100	\$50
Oil & Natural Gas Installation Permits		
Install/Modify Oil Burner (Residential)	\$50	\$50
Install/Modify Oil Burner (Commercial/Industrial)	\$50	\$50
Install Unvented Gas Heater	\$50	\$50
Other Permits & Fees		
Blasting Permit **	\$50	
Commercial Oven & Furnace Permit (annual)	\$50 per facility	
Demolition Permit **	\$50	
Dumpster Permit (Commercial, Industrial, Retail, Health Care, etc.) (annual)	\$50 per dumpster	
Dumpster Permit (Residential over 6 yards) (annual)	\$10 per location	
Energy Storage System Permit		\$50
Floor Refinishing with Flammable Liquids Permit (Commercial)	\$50	
Floor Refinishing with Flammable Liquids Permit (Residential)	\$50	
Fumigation and Insecticidal Fogging Permit	\$50	
Open Burning Permit (Brush) (annual)	\$25	
Permit to Perform Confined Space Activities & Other Technical Operations**	\$50	
Forest Products Permit (annual) \$50.00	\$50	
Tar Kettle Permit	\$50	
Salamander Permit	\$50	
Paint Spray Booth Permit (Annual) \$	\$50	
Tent Permit	\$50	\$50

Tire Storage Permit (annual)	\$50	
Mulch Storage (over 300 cubic yards)	\$50	
Welding/Cutting (hot work) Permit **	\$50	
Miscellaneous Permits *	\$100	
Annual Smoke Detector & CO Alarm Compliance Form (3-Family and more)	\$25	
Fire Reports	\$25	
Spray Booth	\$100	
Photovoltaic/ESS	\$100	
Fireworks Display	\$100	